Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.005424.01.07

AUT.005424.06.05

AUT.005424.09.07

AUT.005424.10.07

AUT.005424.15.02

AUT.005424.16.01

AUT.005424.17.01

AUT.005424.18.01

AUT.007882.01.04

AUT.007882.02.03

AUT.007882.03.02

AUT.007882.05.01

AUT.046092.01.01 -
AUT.046092.03.01

Consent Holder

Kingfish Lodge 2016
Limited

J C W Robinson

A Trevelyan

Consent Description

Conference room and associated
structures in the coastal marine area
in Whangaroa Harbour.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Kingfish Lodge,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa
Harbour.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa
Harbour.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area at Kingfish Lodge,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Earthworks for site development at
Kingfish Point, Whangaroa Harbour.
Divert stormwater during works for
site development at Kingfish Point,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Kingfish Point, Whangaroa
Harbour.

Extract rock for a quarry at Paihia
Road, Whangae.

Discharge stormwater to land and
water at Paihia Road, Whangae.
Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Pahia Road, Whangae.

Discharge dust to air for a quarry at
Paihia Road, Whangae.

Subdivision earthworks near a
wetland at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai
(NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater to water for
subdivision works at Kauri Grove,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai
(NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046252.01.01 -

AUT.046252.02.01

AUT.046259.01.01

AUT.046347.01.01

AUT.046348.01.01

AUT.046349.01.01

AUT.046350.01.01

Solid Production
Limited

Baxter Family Trust &

K O Baxter

A Trevelyan

A Trevelyan

A Trevelyan

A Trevelyan
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Consent Description

Discharge sileage leachate at
Otakairangi Road, Riponui,
Whangarei.

Discharge sileage odour at
Otakairangi Road, Riponui,
Whangarei.

Retrospective application for a
culvert at Montrose Road, Kerikeri
(NES-FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater at
Kauri Grove, Mangawhai — Lot 1 (NES-
FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater at
Kauri Grove, Mangawhai — Lot 2 (NES-
FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater at
Kauri Grove, Mangawhai — Lot 3 (NES-
FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater at
Kauri Grove, Mangawhai — Lot 4 (NES-
FW).




