Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.005424.01.07 AUT.005424.06.05 AUT.005424.09.07 AUT.005424.10.07	Kingfish Lodge 2016 Limited	 Conference room and associated structures in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour. Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa Harbour. Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa Harbour. Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
AUT.005424.15.02		 at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa Harbour. Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area at Kingfish Lodge, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.005424.16.01 AUT.005424.17.01 AUT.005424.18.01		 Earthworks for site development at Kingfish Point, Whangaroa Harbour. Divert stormwater during works for site development at Kingfish Point, Whangaroa Harbour. Discharge stormwater during works at Kingfish Point, Whangaroa
AUT.007882.01.04 AUT.007882.02.03 AUT.007882.03.02 AUT.007882.05.01	J C W Robinson	 Harbour. Extract rock for a quarry at Paihia Road, Whangae. Discharge stormwater to land and water at Paihia Road, Whangae. Divert stormwater for a quarry at Pahia Road, Whangae. Discharge dust to air for a quarry at Paihia Road, Whangae.
AUT.046092.01.01 – AUT.046092.03.01	A Trevelyan	 Subdivision earthworks near a wetland at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater to water for subdivision works at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046252.01.01 – AUT.046252.02.01	Solid Production Limited	 Discharge sileage leachate at Otakairangi Road, Riponui, Whangārei. Discharge sileage odour at Otakairangi Road, Riponui, Whangārei.
AUT.046259.01.01	Baxter Family Trust & K O Baxter	Retrospective application for a culvert at Montrose Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
AUT.046347.01.01	A Trevelyan	Ongoing diversion of stormwater at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai – Lot 1 (NES- FW).
AUT.046348.01.01	A Trevelyan	Ongoing diversion of stormwater at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai – Lot 2 (NES- FW).
AUT.046349.01.01	A Trevelyan	Ongoing diversion of stormwater at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai – Lot 3 (NES- FW).
AUT.046350.01.01	A Trevelyan	Ongoing diversion of stormwater at Kauri Grove, Mangawhai – Lot 4 (NES- FW).